
Race Official Results 

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass

Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

P 173 1:35.601 128.06:00:21.671Chevrolet Corvette DPAction Express Racing5 1971  1 J. Barbosa / C. Fittipaldi / F. Albuquerque

P 173 1:35.500 128.16:00:22.380Chevrolet Corvette DPAction Express Racing31 197 0.709 0.7092  2 D. Cameron / E. Curran / F. Albuquerque

P 172 1:34.515 129.46:00:22.719Honda Ligier JS P2Michael Shank Racing60 197 1.048 0.3393  3 J. Pew / O. Negri Jr. / O. Pla

P 173 1:35.994 127.56:00:28.973Chevrolet Corvette DPKonica Minolta10 197 7.302 6.2544  4 R. Taylor / J. Taylor / M. Angelelli

P 169 1:35.593 128.06:00:30.071Mazda MazdaMazda Motorsports70 196 1 Laps 1 Laps5  5 T. Long / J. Miller / B. Devlin

P 193 1:35.429 128.26:00:56.912Chevrolet Corvette DPVisitFlorida.com Racing90 196 1 Laps 26.8416  6 M. Goossens / R. Dalziel

PC 194 1:37.300 125.76:00:49.403Chevrolet ORECA FLM09Starworks Motorsports8 195 2 Laps 1 Laps7  1 R. Van Der Zande / A. Popow

PC 192 1:38.018 124.86:00:59.224Chevrolet ORECA FLM09Performance Tech Motorsports38 195 2 Laps 9.8218  2 J. French / K. Marcelli / K. Koch

PC 103 1:38.188 124.66:01:23.342Chevrolet ORECA FLM09Starworks Motorsports88 195 2 Laps 24.1189  3 M. Kvamme / R. Ruscitti / R. Bradley

PC 143 1:38.771 123.96:01:22.186Chevrolet ORECA FLM09JDC-Miller Motorsports85 194 3 Laps 1 Laps10  4 M. Goikhberg / S. Simpson / C. Miller

GTLM 168 1:41.286 120.86:01:24.705Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing67 190 7 Laps 4 Laps11  1 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook

GTLM 189 1:41.141 121.06:01:27.927Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing66 190 7 Laps 3.22212  2 J. Hand / D. Mueller

GTLM 138 1:41.913 120.16:01:31.912BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL25 190 7 Laps 3.98513  3 B. Auberlen / D. Werner

GTLM 188 1:42.657 119.26:01:33.497Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing4 190 7 Laps 1.58514  4 O. Gavin / T. Milner

GTLM 138 1:42.088 119.96:01:34.142Ferrari 488 GTEScuderia Corsa68 190 7 Laps 0.64515  5 A. Pier Guidi / D. Serra

GTLM 104 1:42.153 119.86:01:34.516Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione62 190 7 Laps 0.37416  6 G. Fisichella / T. Vilander

GTLM 169 1:42.663 119.26:01:39.933Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing3 190 7 Laps 5.41717  7 A. Garcia / J. Magnussen

GTLM 138 1:42.265 119.66:01:40.841BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL100 190 7 Laps 0.90818  8 J. Edwards / L. Luhr

GTLM 81 1:42.756 119.16:01:43.087Porsche 911 RSRPorsche North America911 190 7 Laps 2.24619  9 P. Pilet / N. Tandy

GTLM 81 1:42.408 119.56:00:24.939Porsche 911 RSRPorsche North America912 188 9 Laps 2 Laps20  10 E. Bamber / F. Makowiecki

P 185 1:37.592 125.36:01:12.555Elan DWC13Panoz DeltaWing Racing0 186 11 Laps 2 Laps21  7 K. Legge / S. Rayhall / G. Chaves

GTD 183 1:44.221 117.46:01:56.048Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 185 12 Laps 1 Laps22  1 C. Nielsen / A. Balzan / J. Segal

GTD 183 1:44.279 117.36:01:57.885Audi R8 LMS GT3Magnus Racing44 185 12 Laps 1.83723  2 J. Potter / A. Lally / D. von Moltke

GTD 182 1:44.477 117.16:01:59.011Porsche 911 GT3 RTeam Seattle / Alex Job 

Racing

23 185 12 Laps 1.12624  3 M. Farnbacher / A. Riberas / I. James

GTD 181 1:45.545 115.96:00:22.906Dodge Viper GT3-RRiley Motorsports33 184 13 Laps 1 Laps25  4 B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen

GTD 81 1:45.233 116.36:00:25.860Porsche 911 GT3 RAlex Job Racing22 184 13 Laps 2.95426  5 C. MacNeil / L. Keen / G. Jeannette

GTD 184 1:44.664 116.96:00:46.022Audi R8 LMS GT3Stevenson Motorsports9 184 13 Laps 20.16227  6 L. Aschenbach / M. Bell

GTD 183 1:44.943 116.66:00:50.028Porsche 911 GT3 RBlack Swan Racing540 184 13 Laps 4.00628  7 T. Pappas / A. Pilgrim / N. Catsburg

P 40 1:35.089 128.75:27:33.016Mazda MazdaMazda Motorsports55 180 17 Laps 4 Laps29  8 T. Nunez / J. Bomarito / S. Pigot

GTD 172 1:44.866 116.66:02:02.543Porsche 911 GT3 RPark Place Motorsports73 173 24 Laps 7 Laps30  8 P. Lindsey / J. Bergmeister / M. McMurry

GTD 162 1:44.994 116.55:30:22.152Lamborghini Huracan GT3Change Racing16 168 29 Laps 5 Laps31  9 C. Lewis / S. Pumpelly

GTD 111 1:46.111 115.36:00:28.207BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport97 160 37 Laps 8 Laps32  10 M. Marsal / M. Palttala

P 76 1:35.014 128.84:47:35.423Honda Ligier JS P2Tequila Patron ESM2 158 39 Laps 2 Laps33  9 Not RunningS. Sharp / L. Derani / J. van Overbeek

PC 111 1:37.414 125.65:44:54.395Chevrolet ORECA FLM09PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports52 157 40 Laps 1 Laps34  5 Not RunningR. Alon / T. Kimber-Smith / J. Gutierrez

PC 85 1:38.148 124.74:17:07.816Chevrolet ORECA FLM09CORE autosport54 130 67 Laps 27 Laps35  6 Not RunningJ. Bennett / C. Braun / M. Wilkins

GTD 17 1:45.763 115.73:41:41.777Audi R8 LMS GT3Stevenson Motorsports6 110 87 Laps 20 Laps36  11 Not RunningR. Liddell / A. Davis

GTD 67 1:45.860 115.65:08:59.217Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 91 106 Laps 19 Laps37  12 B. Sellers / M. Snow / B. Miller

GTD 55 1:46.709 114.72:57:32.565BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 64 133 Laps 27 Laps38  13 Not RunningB. Curtis / J. Klingmann

PC 17 1:39.449 123.031:58.749Chevrolet ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports20 19 178 Laps 45 Laps39  7 Not RunningD. Yount / J. Mowlem / M. McMurry

  Not started

P Riley DPHighway to Help50 10 J. Pace / B. DeFoor / D. Schroeder

GTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3Dream Racing27 14 L. DeGeorge / C. Sbirrazzuoli / L. Persiani

Fastest Laps by Class

1:34.515P 172 129.4 MphOlivier Pla Lap

1:37.300PC 194 125.7 MphRenger Van Der Zande Lap

1:41.141GTLM 189 121.0 MphJoey Hand Lap

1:44.221GTD 183 117.4 MphAlessandro Balzan Lap

New lap records set by all classes

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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